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2018 Canvassing Board Schedule 

 

November 8, 2017 

 

Please make note of the following meetings of the Flagler County Canvassing Board 

through the 2018 Election cycle.  
 

2018 Primary Election 

Logic & Accuracy Testing of the Voting Equipment 

Friday August 10, 2018 10:00 A.M. 

Canvass of Vote-By-Mail Ballots 

Wednesday August 15, 2018 10:00 A.M. 

Wednesday August 22, 2018 10:00 A.M. 

Tuesday August 28, 2018 12:00 P.M. and 6:00 P.M. 

Unofficial Results (Election Night) 

Tuesday August 28, 2018 7:00 P.M. 

Canvass of Provisional Ballots, Official Results, Certification 

Thursday August 30, 2018 5:15 P.M. 

Manual Post Audit 

Thursday September 6, 2018 9:00 A.M. 

 

 

2018 General Election 

Logic & Accuracy Testing of the Voting Equipment 

Friday October 12, 2018 10:00 A.M. 

Canvass of Vote-By-Mail Ballots 

Wednesday October 24, 2018 10:00 A.M. 

Wednesday October 31, 2018 10:00 A.M. 

Tuesday November 6, 2018 12:00 P.M. and 6:00 P.M. 

Unofficial Results (Election Night) 

Tuesday November 6, 2018 7:00 P.M. 

Canvass of Provisional Ballots, Unofficial Results 

Thursday November 8, 2018 5:15 P.M. 

Canvass of Overseas Ballots, Official Results, Certification 

Friday November 16, 2018 5:00 P.M. 

Manual Post Audit 

Tuesday November 20, 2018 10:00 A.M. 
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This schedule does not include the dates and times of required Canvassing Board 

meetings which may be necessary due to a recount called locally or statewide. If the need 

arises for emergency meetings, you will be notified immediately. 

 

 

 

Sincerely, 
 

Kaiti Lenhart 
Flagler County Supervisor of Elections 


